# OP \$240.00 0825581

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COLT DEFENSE LLC		01/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLT'S MANUFACTURING COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	545 New Park Avenue	
City:	West Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0825581	AR-15
Registration Number:	3866762	AR-15A4
Registration Number:	3777563	CGL
Registration Number:	4321413	CM901
Registration Number:	2095131	COMMANDO
Registration Number:	1648788	HBAR
Registration Number:	4147415	LE901
Registration Number:	3883182	M5
Registration Number:	2003594	MATCH TARGET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

TRADEMARK REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0095

900311363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFL0331AXX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curtis Krechevsky
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis Krechevsky/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=7BQ0876#page1.tif	
source=7BQ0876#page2.tif	
source=7BQ0876#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0096 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Contribution Agreement entered into by and between Colt

Defense LLC and Colt's Manufacturing Company LLC, effective as of the 1st day of

January, 2014, and incorporated herein by reference, the parties agree as follows:

WHEREAS, Colt Defense LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor,") has, either directly or through

predecessors in interest, adopted and used in its business the trademarks shown in the

attached Schedule of Trademarks, and is the owner of the registrations thereof with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office as specified in the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Colt's Manufacturing Company LLC, a limited liability company

organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignee,") is desirous of

acquiring said marks and any registrations thereof and applications therefor, or is

acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the said marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee

as of the effective date referenced above, all right, title and interest in and to the said

marks and any registrations thereof or applications therefor, together with the goodwill

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0097

symbolized by the marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_day of SECURITY , 2014

**ASSIGNOR** 

Name:

JOHN COGHZIN

By:

Title: SEMOR UP & GENERAL COUNTEL

**ASSIGNEE** 

By:

Name:

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Owner	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
AR-15	COLT DEFENSE LLC	72/253092	825581	3/14/1967	
AR-15A4	COLT DEFENSE	77/928418	3866762	10/26/2010	
CGL	COLT DEFENSE LLC	77/819169	3777563	4/20/2010	
CM901	COLT DEFENSE LLC	85/172621	4321413	4/16/2013	
COMMANDO	COLT DEFENSE LLC	75/170559	2095131	9/9/1997	
HBAR	COLT DEFENSE LLC	74/072949	1648788	6/25/1991	
LE901	COLT DEFENSE LLC	85/183119	4147415	5/22/2012	
M5	COLT DEFENSE LLC	77/023997	3883182	11/30/2010	
MATCH TARGET	COLT DEFENSE LLC	74/600587	2003594	9/24/1996	

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0099